
Form 4 20 

Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 

the Insolvency Act 1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

02062141 

Name of Company 

M J Morris & Son Limited 

|/ We 
MT Coyne ' 

35 Ludgate Hill, 

Birmingham 
' 

B3 1EH 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 

as at 04 November 2008 

Signed VA Capes Date 04 November 2008 

XK 
1 

Poppteton & Appleby 
. 

35 Ludgate Hill, 
For Official Use 

Birmingham Insolvency Section Post Room = ba > 
<x 
a 
2) 
ie 
3 
= 
- 

Ref M6X/TJL 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

*, 

06/11/2008 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

M J Morris & Son Limited 

on the 4 November 2008 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

We Randolph Leslie Morris, Director, No 2 Cottage, Oldbury Hall Gardens, Hartshill, 

Nuneaton, Warwicksh 

and Anita Morris, Director, The Mews, Oldbury Hall Gardens, Oldbury, Nuneaton, 

Warwickshire, CV10 OTJ 

and Anthony Roger Morris, Director, 447 Coventry Road, Hinckley, Leicestershire, 

LE10 ONF 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked "A, A1, B" 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 4 November 2008 the date of the 

resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as 

Wholesale of Fruit & Vegetables 
arles & Co Solicitors 

16/17 Caroline Street 

Birmingham B3 1TR 
Sworn/affirmed at Tel 0121236 1095 

info@charlesandco net 

Date ith Nowembr 2008. 

Signatures Po. r— lly JET Core) 

Before Me Wiscy 

Harmindas kon 9 

A Solicitor aths 

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 

crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn 



M J Morris & Son Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 4 November 2008 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Factored Book Debts 374,893 66 256,420 25 

Cash at Bank re Book Debts 10,431 40 10,431 40 

Cattles Invoice Finance Limited (171,418 44) 

95,433 21 95,433 21 

Assets subject to floating charge. 

Cash at Bank and in hand 3,330 01 3,330 01 

Plant & Machinery 18,784 68 500 00 

Office Furmture & Equip 67,625 31 350 00 

Leasehold Improvements 30,475 24 Uncertain 

Motor Vehicles 101,482 45 36,000 00 

Inter Company Debt - Oldbury Hall §36,028 00 209,028 00 

Lease 
Uncertain 

Stock in Trade 12,609 60 300 00 

Uncharged assets’ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 344,941 22 

Signature hina MB r bae~2p eel i | 4 

Hasmindar ki 
Slate 

Charles & Co Solicitors 

16/17 Caroline Street 

Birmingham B3 ITR 

Tel. 0121 236 1985 

info@charlesandco net 



M J Morris & Son Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 4 November 2008 

Ai - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 344,941 22 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors - 
Wages Employees 8,257 86 

Hol Pay Employees 20,781 06 
29,038 92 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 315,902 30 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 66,180 46 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 249,721 84 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Oldbury Hall Holdings Limited 91,634 13 
91,634 13 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 158,087 71 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 66,180 46 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 224,268 17 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 592,252 88 

Inland Revenue (PAYE) 41,748 60 

Employees Redundancy Fund 95,813 27 

Employees - Payment in Lieu of Notice 74,101 02 
803,915 77 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (579,647 60) 

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (579,647 60) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 25,000 00 
25,000 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (604,647 60) 

Signature Aw MU A ae | i u ¥ 

Homindas ki ait log 
Charles & Co Solicitors 
16/17 Caroline Street 
Birmingham B3 ITR 

Tel 0121 236 1985 
into@gcharlesandco. net 



00 
Z UOISIaA, 

py aLp'LZt 
eoueuly ao1onu same9 

9099 

96 zee 
t 

S86! 
9EC 

1710 
“JEL 

842 637 SOIST 
QL1SLYOdWINVIGVONID 

=: 1099 

€9 Ova'lt 
N1€ 

CLM 
'AMIHSAYOA 

LSAM 
'AUNESAATO 

“SNVT 
TW 

M07 
GLIGNYIONAVLINDIHD 

8 ARTHONIH 
«1S SHOHSH3d 

LONIOSYd 
LAxNWW 

STvSIIOHM 
GLI 

WVHONINUIG 
NOSMOvE 

39039 
= 8009 

02 
1g9 

NNg 
Sd 

WSHONIWaIa 
' 1S 

SHOHSYSd 
“LONIOSYd 

SLE 
YVW 

ATVSSIOHM 
"Zh 

> EL SLING 
“ANV] MOTIIM 

Z UOISIaA, 

‘110 WVAYNLSNMOG 
YN 

T1SHS 
= 

gOS 
og z€2' 

C86! 
9ET 

17210 
19L 

dOZ 
t4L 

SYIHSdOYHS 
‘YO 

TSL 
‘2 GOOMNOLYOH 

92 ‘ONIGTING 

‘LS SYOHSYAd 

ZL 1d TIVMNUOD 
CZ ‘HONVUS 
(WW) VIDOWL 
